STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

SKILLED NURSING WEEK

PROCLAMATION

MAY 8-14, 2022

WHEREAS, we honor and respect our elders and citizens of any age with physical or intellectual disabilities who reside in skilled nursing care centers in North Dakota; and

WHEREAS, North Dakotans are encouraged to visit or call a loved one, family member or friend residing in any care setting and offer a kind word and spend time participating in various activities to unite those from all walks of life in need of our continuing love and support; and

WHEREAS, North Dakota is committed to quality health care, and we take this week to embrace the essence of the theme "Creating and Nurturing Connections" to join all skilled nursing care centers, their staff, volunteers, residents and their families and friends in celebrating this special week; and

WHEREAS, nurses, CNAs and staff in skilled nursing care centers are caring and compassionate individuals who work hard to make their facilities a home for their residents and ensure both a high quality of care and standard of life to those they serve.

NOW, THEREFORE, as Governor of the State of North Dakota, I do hereby proclaim May 8-14, 2022, SKILLED NURSING WEEK in the State of North Dakota.



Dava Burgen

Doug Burgum GOVERNOR

ATTEST:

Alvin A. Jaeger SECRETARY OF STATE